## RESOLUTION NO. 1289

(Amending Resolution No. 1026, establishing policy for the maintenance of unimproved streets)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that Paragraph One of Resolution No. 1026, City of Albany Resolutions, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"l. The City of Albany will not provide any degree of maintenance on the street improved to specifications that are not at least equal to specifications heretofore or hereafter prepared by the City Engineer of the City of Albany with the approval of the City Council, except those which would constitute a hazard to the safety of the public in the use of a street."

DATED this 28th day of October, 1970.

Owisty Shave City Recorder

ATTEST: